Place Back#

Show #052821: COWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)

20AA: Junior All Around - Open - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4

519
544
530
527

All About That Cat
DRS Express
Karisma

Dj Blu Lil Boon

Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Edling
Kathleen McPhaul

Diana Duncan

14.00
12.00
10.00
10.00

Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Edling

Laura Wightman



Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
264. CoWN JOWCH: Junior Working Cow - Open - Shown: 5

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 509

2 530

3 544
OP14 527
OP15 519

Bett Shesa Cat
Karisma

DRS Express

Dj Blu Lil Boon

All About That Cat

Kevin Meyer
Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Edling
Diana Duncan

Kathleen McPhaul

70.00
69.50
67.50
63.00
59.00

5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Lana Corless
Laura Wightman

Laura Edling

Kathleen McPhaul
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_VHH - LIMITED COW WORK (Amateur/Yo

SHOW:CoWN Summerfest 2021

S

CLASS#264-cown JOWCH- JuniorWorking C
————Open

uth) DATE: 05/29/2021

1 Point Penalties:

- Loss of working advantage

D - Failure to drive eow passed middie marker on second drive befora time expiras
P - Working out of pesition

- Slipping rein

- Over-bridied (per maneuver)

- Outof rame (per maneuver)

E - Driving cow down the opposile fence (changing sides)

Point Penaities:
K - Knocking down the cow wvithout having a viorking advantage

-Pattem (OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Turning lail

E - Repeated blatant disobediance

- Schooling after entering the arena prior to calling for cov

K - Schooling horse batween cows, if new cow is awardad

N « Failure to allempl any part of the class

H - Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

I - More than ong finger belween spiit reins or any fingers batween romal reing (except wo rein)

L - Losing a cow while boxing - Lameness
- Disrespect or misconduct
Point Penalties: - llegal equipment
B - Spurring infront of cinch - Fall of horsefrider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western altire
E - Use of aither hand 1o ingtil fear/praise - Leaving arena before tun is complele
10 Paint Penatty:
U - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is abvious and consistently carried in
2N unnatural manner in every maneuver
RUN CONTENT
Each horsarider team is scared between 0-109 parnts and automatieay begins e runwiha score of #0 ponts -1 142 PENALTIES
Extremey Poor, -1 Very Paor, -1/2 Poar, 8 Correel, #1/2 Good, +1 Very Good, +1 12 Exea'ent
Wi #
0 SCORE oP
Drive (Run & Drive (Run &] Position & |  Degres of 3 5 10 Total
Bodng 1™ Boxing [™"cate) | Control Dibicuty | EveAppeal | Courmge | L N b Paints | Penaities
Tia-Breaker =7
PENALTY OF /C
1 519 5 a5 .@ ,,k
conrent - 4, N N "1z !
— . — ™
PENALTY l P .
2 544 = - o
comen § 75 = 1/7,-' d =t/ | L
[ (o4, / [
PENALTY . { r' - % (
29 \J/ s {1 l \l
3 527 - = (035 i
coxtenr | - =~y - 1 - ( - )
SO { L] {077, 5 [ -
PENALTY
4 509
oo g4 f/, | ‘ (
BENALTY o
(095
5 530 : p whd
CONTENT . + !f 7 bl C ( { 7 @
e oI ! [P
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT ,-4 4 ./
! L/ L4
JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:; / TSy —

For more information on how exhibitors are scored visit www.aghuniversity.com




Show #052821: COWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

263. CoWN JOTRL: Junior Trail - Open - Shown: 4

Score Points

Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 544
2 519
3 530
4 527

DRS Express
All About That Cat
Karisma

Dj Blu Lil Boon

Laura Edling
Kathleen McPhaul
Kathleen McPhaul

Diana Duncan

70.50
70.00
66.50
65.50

4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Laura Edling
Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Wightman
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VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

NATIONAT BANCIT ANTY
STOTK HORSF A" TTANCE

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest 2021

CLASS:#263-CoWN JOTRL - Junior Trail-C

1 Point Panalties:

- Ovar-brided (per maneuver)

- Out of frame (per maneuver)

- Each hit, bite, orstepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the
obstacle

- Incerrect or break of gait atwalk or trot for two strides or less

- Both front or hind feet in a single-strige space ata walk or trot

- Skipping over or failing to step into required space

- Incorrect number of strides, if specified

- One or two steps on mountidismeunt enjor ground tie (exceptshifling to
balance)

- Splitlog in lope over

5 Polnt Penaltes:

- Spurring in front of cinch

- Blatan! disobedienca

- Use of eilher hand to instill fearpraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, o falling olf of an obstacle

- Dropping an object required to be carried
= 1¢tor2nd eumulative refusal

- Letting go of gate
=5 or more sleps on mountdismount or ground tie

10 Point Penalty:

DATE: 05/28/2021
Off-Pattem {OP): Cannot place above others who complate

pattern corractly

- Breaking pattern

= 3rd refusal

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Failure to daily and remain dallied du ring the drag

- Use of two hands (except in snalfle bil or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers
between romal reins

Disaualification (DQ):

= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious - Abuse
and consistentiy carried inan unnatural manner in every - Lameness
3 Point Penatties: maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
= Wrong lead or out of lead - lllegal equipment
- Draped reins - Fall of horse'rider
- Break of gait at lope - Improper western attire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for mere than two (2) sirides - Leaving arena befare pattern is complate
- Three to fourstegs on mount/dismount on ground lig
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse'rider eam s scored betwean 0109 paints and automaticaiy beginsthe runwith a score of 20paints i
w/o # 1 172 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Paat, 112 Poar, 0 Catrect, + 112 Goad, +1 Very Gaod, +1 112 Excelent e
55z w | B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 2 < | < = o <
Z | Z 0 [} o
o w w = w w
Tie-Breaker, ~o | a i
Obstacle nescﬂpﬁon GaleRPush| Xirotlog Jog poles RLSt Back?ideR T80RXW Bridge Drag.’ropg Jogiw | GateRHP
PENALTY F | e
2 o /. P e =/ — C ! -
1 o jemi el @@ [ A Z 1772l O ol M- o7 L
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2 527 CONTENI O ‘ol O O e 21 a2 d=-"=m| O ) |
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): ./ |\ ) { o 3 I JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: S




Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
262. CoWN JORNN: Junior Reining - Open - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 519 All About That Cat Kathleen McPhaul 7050 6.00 Kathleen McPhaul
2 527 DjBlu Lil Boon Diana Duncan 68.00 5.00
3 509 BettShesa Cat Kevin Meyer 67.00 4.00 LanaCorless
4 530 Karisma Kathleen McPhaul 65.00 3.00 Laura Wightman
5 544 DRS Express Laura Edling 65.00 200 Laura Edling
OP16 501 Smokin Paloma Diane Steele 68.50 1.00 Diane Steele



AQHA

AMERIOCAN QUARTIR
HHOYHRST ASSOW AN TTON

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

| ONATIGNAL RANCH AND
STUCK HURSE ALLIANCE

PATTERN 2

SHOW: CoWwN Summerfest 2021

CLASS: #262 - CoWN JORNN - Junior

DATE: 05/29/2021

112 Point Penattiog:

- Starting a eircle or exiling a rollback al a tret for up lo two strides

- Delayed changa of lead by one slride whare the lead change is required by the pattern
description

- Failure to remain a minimurm of twenly feet from the wall or fenze when approaching a slop
and'or rollback

- Over-spin or under-spin up o 1/8 urn

1 Point Penatties:

- Over-bridled (per maneuver)

- Qut of frame (per maneuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally is
cumulative and will be deducted for each quarter of acircle the horse is out of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/8to 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gait

- Freeze up inspins or rollbacks

- Failure to stop or walk before executing a lope departure on trol-in patterns

= Failure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patierns

- Failure to complelely pass the specified marker before iniliating & stop position
- Trotting beyond 2 strides, but less than 1:2 circle or 1:2 length of arena

5 Point Penalties:
- Spurring In front of cinch

- Blatant disobedience
- Use of either hand to inslil fear praise

10 Point Penalty:

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently carried in an unnatural
manner in every maneuver)

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who complete pattern correctly

- Breaking pattern

- Inclusion of maneuver (i.e., over or under spinning, backing more than two strides)

- Repeated blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except in snaflle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers bebween romal reins (except two rein)
- Trolling in excess of 1/2 ¢ircle or 142 length of the arena

Disqualification (DQ):

- Abuse

- Lameness

- Disrespect or misconduct

- lllegal equipment

- Fallof horsefrider

= Imptoper western zllire

- Leaving arena bafore pattern is complete

MANUEVER SCORES -
w/io # Each harseinder team s scored betveen 0-100 ponts and aulomatically beyas the run with & score of 20 points — t ‘: T
1112 Extramely Paor, -1 Very Poor, - 172 Poor, 0 Coneet, +1/2 Goad, +1Very Good. +1 12 Exeeleal =015 a‘ E E
i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 2= 51 8 =
Tie-Breaker = B e
- - o
Maneuver Description Trot&S RL2cirst 4spR LLZcirst 4splL RLch S&LRB | SI&RRB St&B
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): | € L Vv "\l" . JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: e

= Ji “*" Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #052821: CoWN Summerfest 2021 (05/28/2021-05/30/2021)
261. CoWN JOPLS: Junior Pleasure - Open - Shown: 4

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4

519
544
527
530

All About That Cat
DRS Express
Dj Blu Lil Boon

Karisma

Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Edling
Diana Duncan
Kathleen McPhaul

73.50
73.00
69.50
69.00

4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

Kathleen McPhaul
Laura Edling

Laura Wightman



AQH A NRSIPE RN SHOW:  CoWN Summerfest 2021

AMERICAN QUARTIR STOUN RS ALLIANCT CLASS:  #261- CoWN JOPLS - Junior Pleasure -
HORSNE ASNSQCIAN [ TON Open
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  05/30/2021
1 Point Penaities: 10 Point Penalty:
- Ower-bridied (per maneuver) + Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tail is obvious and consistently camied in an unnalural mann
- Out of frame (par maneuver) in every maneuver)
- Too slow (per maneuver)
- Broak of gaitat wak MNM—LB_O‘M__MMWMM
- Trot for two (2) strides or less - Breaking pattern

- Leaving arena before pallern is complete

3 Point Penalties: - Repeated blatant disobedience

= Wrong lead or out of lead - Use of twe hands fexcept in snafle bit or hackamore)

- Draped reins - More than one linger batween spiit reins or any fingers belween romal reing
- Break of gait at lope

- Break of gait at walk o trot for more than two (2) strides Disaualification {DQ):

- Out of lead or cross-cantering more than two strides when changing leads - Abuse

- Trolting more than threa strides when making a simple lead change - Lameness

- Disrespect or miseonduct

§ Point Penalties: - llegal equipment

= Spurring in front of ginch - Fall of horserider
- Blatant disobedience - Improper western attire
= Use of either hand to instill fearipraise - Leaving arena belore paltern is complate
MANEUVER SCORES z
W/0 # Ezeh horseitider team is scored bebween 0-100 points and avtomaticaiy bagns tie rnwih a scare of 70 po'nts E '>_~ t: » |.|.| o
-11:2 Extremely Poar, -1 Very Poar, -2 Poar, 0 Conact, +1/2 Gagd, +1Very Good, +1 12 Excel'ent o &l E' :E. g E
o zZz|=g Q a
Tie-Breaker, ed|ur-| @ i
P —— \ T f “y i P, Q
Maneuver Description| \,) Lo XT | 5% - ' AL | w5
===
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JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): JUDGE'S SIGNATURE:

Printed from HSW



